Date: 2/18/2026 Time: 2:00 PM Site: Columbia HS Attendance: Unknown

Name

CASSIDY GORR

* KIMBERLY PLUFF
* KYLEIGH WOLFE
* LAILA SIJOHN

EMATIE SAMUELS-BROWN

ALBERTA STENSGAR
* SAYDEE PEONE
SADIE LEO

RYANNA ORTIVEZ

* TYLAH LAMBERT

SH'HAYLEE THOMPSON

Team
Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

KENNEDY RIENER
ZOEY BEHLER

* SYDNEY SHEARS

* HAILEY HANSON
LILIAN REHDER
AUBREE REINER

* ERICA SCHLADER
HALEE ROWLAND
BEKA SCHUMACHER
FAITH CASH
REAGAN BRANNAN
BLAKE UHLENKOTT
* SAGE ELVEN

* KYLIE SCHUMACHER

ALLI RAMBO
Team
Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

2A Game 2 State GBB Championships - Game Box Score
PRAIRIE PIRATES vs. LAKESIDE KNIGHTS

Visitors: LAKESIDE KNIGHTS

P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/2 0/0 0/2 0/0 0 0 0 0 2 0
1/4 0/2 1/2 0/0 3 0 2 2 2 0
3/21  3/15 0/6 6/6 12 1 1 2 2 0
2/6 2/6 0/0 3/4 7 1 5 6 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 2 2 2 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/7 2/3 2/4 2/2 12 2 1 3 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 1 5
10/44 7/30 3/14 11/12 34 9 13 22 14 0
1st Half 5/25  20.0% 2nd Half 5/19  26.3% Game 10/44
1st Half 1/7 14.3% 2nd Half 2/7 28.6% Game 3/14
1st Half 5/6 83.3% 2nd Half 6/6 100% Game 11/12
Home: PRAIRIE PIRATES
P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/7 0/4 1/3 1/4 4 1 6 7 0 0
3/13 2/7 1/6 1/6 8 5 2 7 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/3 0/2 0/1 0/0 0 4 3 7 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 2 1 3 1 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 3 4 2 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/10 2/8 2/2 1/2 11 3 6 9 1 0
14/20 14/19 0/1 2/4 30 7 2 9 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 3 6
22/58 18/45 4/13 5/16 53 27 27 54 10 1
1st Half 13/28 46.4% 2nd Half 9/30  30.0% Game 22/58
1st Half 1/3 33.3% 2nd Half 3/10  30.0% Game 4/13
1st Half 3/6 50.0% 2nd Half 2/10  20.0% Game 5/16
LAK PAI LAK PAI
11 5 3Pt Points 12 Pts/Possession
9 15 2nd Chance Points 19 Pts off Bench
22 54 Team Rebounds 6 Dead Ball Reb
25.0 67.5 Def Rebound % 32.5 75.0 Total Rebound %
+5.9 +4.1 Def. Stops 30 43  Pts/Shot
26.1 41.4 FT Rate 0.25 0.08 Points in Paint
LAK None
PAI None
Greg Harding, Tyler Munsee, Pat Paker
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
LAKESIDE KNIGHTS| 8 8 11 7 0 0 0 0 34
PRAIRIE PIRATES | 16 | 14 | 10 13 0 0 0 0 53

Largest Lead PAI 53 LAK 32 (21 pts) Lead Changes 0O
Longest Run PAI 12-2 LAK 7-2

Comments: None

Number of Ties 0

»>
»n
-

eNeoNeNoRoNe el o ol

5

22.7%
21.4%
91.7%

»>
»n
-

14

OS—=, NWNO~OOO0OOOOoWUBNOO

37.9%
30.8%
31.3%

LAK
0.59
0
0
28.9
0.68

12

PAIL
0.94
0
7
71.1
0.80
30

OOOOOOOOOOOg

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOg =)

=)

-o~t\>oo&wwwg

o
=)}

O»—L»OL»O»—O»—O»—‘»—ALAO»—S

—
2

cocococococco~of

i

OOL»OOOOOOOO'—*OOO%

S

ST MIN
11:47
29:48
30:16
30:47
1:13
1:44
15:44
6:33
1:13
29:42
0 1:13

WOON~,O~WOO

10 160

ST MIN
1:44
DNP
30:16€
29:45
1:44
DNP
16:19
2:02
9:33
1:39
9:07
DNP
27:53
29:58
DNP

SQOWOOOODOOOOWNWOOo

—
[
—
o)
=}



