

2A Game 2 State GBB Championships - Game Box Score
PRAIRIE PIRATES vs. LAKESIDE KNIGHTS
Date: 2/18/2026 Time: 2:00 PM Site: Columbia HS Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: LAKESIDE KNIGHTS

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
00	CASSIDY GORR		0/2	0/0	0/2	0/0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	2	0	0	11:47
1	* KIMBERLY PLUFF		1/4	0/2	1/2	0/0	3	0	2	2	2	0	1	0	2	1	0	29:48
2	* KYLEIGH WOLFE		3/21	3/15	0/6	6/6	12	1	1	2	2	0	2	0	3	0	3	30:16
3	* LAILA SIJOHN		2/6	2/6	0/0	3/4	7	1	5	6	2	0	1	0	4	0	1	30:47
5	EMATIE SAMUELS-BROWN		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:13
12	ALBERTA STENSGAR		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1:44
14	* SAYDEE PEONE		0/2	0/2	0/0	0/0	0	0	2	2	2	0	0	0	2	0	2	15:44
15	SADIE LEO		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	6:33
22	RYANNA ORTIVEZ		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:13
24	* TYLAH LAMBERT		4/7	2/3	2/4	2/2	12	2	1	3	3	0	0	0	1	0	3	29:42
44	SH'HAYLEE THOMPSON		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1:13
	Team							4	1	5								
	Totals		10/44	7/30	3/14	11/12	34	9	13	22	14	0	5	0	16	1	10	160
	Total FG	1st Half	5/25	20.0%	2nd Half	5/19	26.3%	Game	10/44	22.7%								
	3 PT FG	1st Half	1/7	14.3%	2nd Half	2/7	28.6%	Game	3/14	21.4%								
	Free Throws	1st Half	5/6	83.3%	2nd Half	6/6	100%	Game	11/12	91.7%								

Home: PRAIRIE PIRATES

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
2	KENNEDY RIENER		0/2	0/2	0/0	0/0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1:44
3	ZOEY BEHLER		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
4	* SYDNEY SHEARS		1/7	0/4	1/3	1/4	4	1	6	7	0	0	2	0	5	0	3	30:16
5	* HAILEY HANSON		3/13	2/7	1/6	1/6	8	5	2	7	3	0	5	0	1	1	5	29:45
10	LILIAN REHDER		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1:44
12	AUBREE REINER		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
14	* ERICA SCHLADER		0/3	0/2	0/1	0/0	0	4	3	7	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	16:19
20	HALEE ROWLAND		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:02
23	BEKA SCHUMACHER		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	2	1	3	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	9:33
24	FAITH CASH		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:39
30	REAGAN BRANNAN		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	1	3	4	2	1	1	0	3	0	0	9:07
32	BLAKE UHLENKOTT		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
33	* SAGE ELVEN		4/10	2/8	2/2	1/2	11	3	6	9	1	0	5	0	3	3	3	27:53
34	* KYLIE SCHUMACHER		14/20	14/19	0/1	2/4	30	7	2	9	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	29:58
40	ALLI RAMBO		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							3	3	6								
	Totals		22/58	18/45	4/13	5/16	53	27	27	54	10	1	14	0	17	4	11	160
	Total FG	1st Half	13/28	46.4%	2nd Half	9/30	30.0%	Game	22/58	37.9%								
	3 PT FG	1st Half	1/3	33.3%	2nd Half	3/10	30.0%	Game	4/13	30.8%								
	Free Throws	1st Half	3/6	50.0%	2nd Half	2/10	20.0%	Game	5/16	31.3%								

	LAK	PAI		LAK	PAI		LAK	PAI
Free Throw Pts	11	5	3Pt Points	9	12	Pts/Possession	0.59	0.94
Pts off Turnovers	9	15	2nd Chance Points	1	19	Pts off Bench	0	0
Total Rebounds	22	54	Team Rebounds	5	6	Dead Ball Reb	0	7
Off Rebound %	25.0	67.5	Def Rebound %	32.5	75.0	Total Rebound %	28.9	71.1
3Pt Efficiency	+5.9	+4.1	Def. Stops	30	43	Pts/Shot	0.68	0.80
Effective FG%	26.1	41.4	FT Rate	0.25	0.08	Points in Paint	12	30
Technical Fouls	LAK	None						
	PAI	None						
Officials	Greg Harding, Tyler Munsee, Pat Paker							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
LAKESIDE KNIGHTS	8	8	11	7	0	0	0	0	34
PRAIRIE PIRATES	16	14	10	13	0	0	0	0	53

Largest Lead PAI 53 LAK 32 (21 pts) **Lead Changes** 0 **Number of Ties** 0
Longest Run PAI 12-2 LAK 7-2
Comments: None